Kore Foods Limited

Registered Office: Vision House, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa,Goa 403 526
Email - companysecretary@korefoods.in Tel No.(0832) 6650705

CIN L33208GA1983PLC000520

To

Corporate Relations Department,

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001.

19'" July, 2023

Subject: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificates and Issuance of duplicate Share Certificates in lieu

thereof.

Scrip Code: 500458
Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
we hereby inform you that the Company’s Registrar and Transfer Agent - Datamatics Business Solutions
Limited has received a letter from the two shareholders informing the loss of Share Certificates and requested
for the issue of Duplicate Share Certificate the details of which are as under:

Sr.
No.

Name of the Shareholder

Folio No.

No. of Equity
Shares

Certificate
No.

Distinctive No.

1.

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

S012079

50

000034334

0002906341-0002906390

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

8012079

50

000049065

0004049411-0004049460

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

5012079

100

000070216

0005785862-0005785961

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

S012079

100

000070217

0005785962-0005786061

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

S012079

100

000070218

0005786062-0005786161

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

S012079

100

000017958

0001704801-0001704900

SANTOSH MIDDHA
jointly with RENU
PURHANI

S012079

100

000070219

0005786162-0005786261
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RAMILA PRADIP
TRIVEDI jointly with
PRADIP P TRIVEDI

RO13487

50

000047202

0003919199-0003919248

RAMILA PRADIP
TRIVEDI jointly with
PRADIP P TRIVEDI

R0O13487

50

000032472

0002776299-0002776348

10.

RAMILA PRADIP
TRIVEDI jointly with
PRADIP P TRIVEDI

R013487

100

000072357

0005993565-0005993664

Accordingly the duplicate share Certificate will be issued in compliance with the required formalities.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
for Kore Foods Limite.

P
Pum
Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer

Membership No. 21466




