Kore Foods Limited

Registered Office: Vision House, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa, Goa 403 526 Email - companysecretary@korefoods.in Tel No. (0832) 6650705

CIN L33208GA1983PLC000520

19th July, 2023

To Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Subject: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificates and Issuance of duplicate Share Certificates in lieu thereof.

Scrip Code: 500458

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent - Datamatics Business Solutions Limited has received a letter from the two shareholders informing the loss of Share Certificates and requested for the issue of Duplicate Share Certificate the details of which are as under:

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder	Folio No.	No. of Equity Shares	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.
1.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	50	000034334	0002906341-0002906390
2.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	50	000049065	0004049411-0004049460
3.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	100	000070216	0005785862-0005785961
4.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	100	000070217	0005785962-0005786061
5.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	100	000070218	0005786062-0005786161
6.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	100	000017958	0001704801-0001704900
7.	SANTOSH MIDDHA jointly with RENU PURHANI	S012079	100	000070219	0005786162-0005786261

8.	RAMILA PRADIP TRIVEDI jointly with PRADIP P TRIVEDI	R013487	50	000047202	0003919199-0003919248
9.	RAMILA PRADIP TRIVEDI jointly with PRADIP P TRIVEDI	R013487	50	000032472	0002776299-0002776348
10.	RAMILA PRADIP TRIVEDI jointly with PRADIP P TRIVEDI	R013487	100	000072357	0005993565-0005993664

Accordingly the duplicate share Certificate will be issued in compliance with the required formalities.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Kore Foods Limited

Company Secretary-cum-Compliance Officer

Membership No. 21466